

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 956 of 2023

Dinesh Hazam **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand and another.

... .. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, Advocate

08/20.06.2024 Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

- 2. The learned counsels for the opposite parties are present.
- 3. Post this case tomorrow i.e. on 21.06.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)